WO N N th B W N e

o N i T T T O S S
c\mﬁuwwc\och\mhwmv—c

27

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving Budget Amendment #1 for Topawa Community FY 2010 Budget)

RESOLUTION NO. 10-333

WHEREAS, at a session of the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council, held on Angnst 2 , 2010; and

WHEREAS, BaboquivariDistrict representatives presented a budget amendment#1 on behalf of
Topawa Communmity, to their FY 2010 original budget amount of $186,307.28; and

WHEREAS, thisamendment#1 is to utilize Topawa Community’s portion of mining royalties, per
Baboquivari District Resolution #09-B-163 in the amount of $17,741.36; and

WHEREAS, the budget amendment #1 shall be as follows:

LINE ITEM ORIGINAL AMOUNT -/+ AMOUNT REVISED AMOUNT
710.32 Utilities $ 6,000.00 + $1,000.00 $ 7,000.00
711.32 Communication $ 2,500.00 + $1,000.00 $ 3,500.00
727.32 Building Materials $23,295.85 + $2,000.00 $25,295.85
750.32 Major Cap. Equip. $ 5,698.69 + $12,741.36 $18,440.05
852,32 Donation/Contribution $ 3,900.00 + § 1,000.00 $ 4,900.00

TOTAL $17,741.36; and

WHEREAS, this budget amendment #1 would increase Topawa Community’s original FY 2010
budget amount of $186,307.28 to $204,048.64 and would also increase the overall
Baboquivari District’s current FY 2010 budget of $1,951,779.62 to $1,969,520.98.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council approves
Topawa Community's FY 2010 budgetamendment #1, utilizing Mining Royalties, inthe
amountof$17,741.36, per BaboquivariDistrict Resolution #09-B-163, to their original
budget to increase the above mentioned line items.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this budget amendment #1 increases Topawa Community’s FY
2010 original budget of $186,307.28 to $204,048.64 and increases the overall
Baboquivari District’'s FY 2010 current budget amount of $1,951,779.62 to
$1,969,520.98,

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that any modifications, amendments or changes in the justifications
shall be reviewed and approved by the Budget & Finance Committee and the Tohono
0’'odham Legislative Council,

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council on the 02"° Day
of AUGUST, 2010 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vete of 2,595.50 FOR; -0-
AGAINST;-0-NOT VOTING; and [04] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council byArticle
VI, Section 1 (d)(2)&(3) of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham N ation, adopted by the Tohono
O’'cdham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18,1934 (48
Stat. 984),




BB DI B B DD i et ket ek ek el ek ek
N WN=S3 0N -2 NaAWHR=OOW-IAULEWN M

RESOLUTION NO. 10-333
(Approving Budget Amendment #1 for Topawa Community FY 2010 Budget)

Page 2 0of 2
TOHONO O'CDHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
Verfon M. Jose, Legislative Chaib‘ha(n/
%ﬂy of Musua 2010
J
ATPEST:

yﬂ%/LWj"\

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary
< 5 day of QM@WJ/ , 2010.

Said Resolution was spbmitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono O'odham
Nation on the jaf day of . , 2010 at_S+ 0 ¢ o'clock, M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective
upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO 0'0ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

Fobela Muws fn

Verlon M. Jose, Legislative Chairmis’

[{]APPROVED onthe 0.3 dayof é"\'«/’r ,2010

"4
[ ] DISAPPROVED at ¥/¢3 octock, f m

L )L,
NED Nb&w. JR., CHAIRMAN

TOHONO 0'ODHAM NATION

g

Returned to the Legislative Secretaryonthe ' dayeof

QLL?Q«L&-L—’ 2010, at M o'clock, _ﬂ_.M.

Evonne Wilson, I.eghlative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 10-333

ACTION: APPROVING BUDGET AMENDMENT #1 FOR TOPAWA COMMUNITY FY 2010 BUDGET

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES MIGUEL SECOND: COUNCILMAN TIMOTHY JOAQUIN

DATE: AUGUST 02, 2010
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST | VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE ROMEROQ 99.35 X X
198.7 (Nicholas Jose)
*/ | 2, MARY LOPEZ X
( ) 99.35
SELLS 1. KIMBERLY LISTO 224.80 X
49.6 | ¢ ) x
2. EVELYN B, JUAN MANUEL 224.80
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 79.50 X
159.0 (Fredrick Jose)
2. LINDA PARLEY 79.50 X
{Agnes Joagquin) :
SAN XAVIER | l. FELICIA NUNEZ 102.35 X X
204.7 | _ ¢ )
2, OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 102.35 X
(Eugene Enis) )
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 93.55 X
187.1 | ¢ )
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 93 55 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 92,25 X
184.5 (Tony Murrietta)
: 2. EDWARD MANUEL 92.25 X
(Gerald Fayuant) :
HICKIWAN 1. MICHELLE ORTEGA 87.25 X X
174.5 | ¢ ) X
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 87.25
( )
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 103.15 X
206.3 ( )
2. PAMELA ANGHILL (Absent) 103.15 X
(Angela Ortiz) (Present) )
GU ACHI 1. (TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 115.05 X
230.1 | 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL X X
( ) 115.05
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 138.50 X
277.0 (Sara Mae Williams)
2. VERLON M. JOSE 138.50 X
( }
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 162.0 X
324.0 (Roberta Harvey)
' 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 162.0 X
(Vernon Smith) .
TOTAL 2,595.50 | 2,595.50 -0- -0- [04]




